
OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER 
LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 

 
 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION 
AUGUST 16, 2022 AGENDA 

 
Subject: 
 
A resolution to award a contract 
with five (5) organizations for 
four (4)-month contract 
extensions to provide 
Prevention, Intervention and 
Treatment, Positive Prevention, 
Afterschool/Out-of-School 
Time Programs for youth 
residing within the City of Little 
Rock. 
 
 
Submitted By: 
 
Community Programs 
Department 

Action Required: 
 

   Ordinance 
√ Resolution 

 

Approved By: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Bruce T. Moore 
 City Manager 

   
SYNOPSIS A resolution to authorize the City Manager to execute four 

(4)-month contract extensions with five (5) non-profit, and 
faith-based organizations for twelve (12) programs to provide 
prevention and intervention Positive Prevention Afterschool/ 
Out-of-School Time Programs to youth residing within the 
City of Little Rock. 
  

FISCAL IMPACT The total amount for these contract extensions is $297,663.00, 
and are available from the 2022 Prevention, Intervention and 
Treatment (PIT) Special Project Budget Allocation, Account 
No. 108159 – S15C376. 
 

RECOMMENDATION Approval of the resolution. 
 

BACKGROUND 
 

Funds for these programs are from the 2022 PIT Allocation 
for Prevention and Intervention Programs and Services for 
Little Rock residents, and the Commission on Children, 
Youth, and Families voted at their August meeting to endorse 
these contract extensions to complete 2022.   
 
 



BACKGROUND 
CONTINUED 

Organization Amount 
Boys & Girls Club (Whetstone), 45 Harrow 
Drive (72209), serving ages six (6) – eleven 
(11). 

$24,011.00 

Boys & Girls Club (Whetstone), 45 Harrow 
Drive (72209), serving ages twelve (12) – 
seventeen (17). 

 
$22,182.00 

Boys & Girls Club (Mitchell), 3107 West 
Capitol Avenue (72205), serving ages six (6) – 
eleven (11). 

$22,145.00 

Boys & Girls Club (Mitchell), 3107 West 
Capitol Avenue (72205), serving ages twelve 
(12) – seventeen (17). 

$22,145.00 

Boys & Girls Club (Penick), 1201 Leisure 
Place (72204), serving ages six (6) – eleven 
(11). 

$23,178.00 

Life Skills for Youth #1, Henderson United 
Methodist Church, 13000 West Baseline Road 
(72210), serving ages six (6) – eleven (11) 

$26,667.00 

Life Skills for Youth #2, Henderson United 
Methodist Church, 13000 West Baseline Road 
(72210), serving ages six (6) – eleven (11) 

$26,667.00 

Life Skills for Youth, Henderson United 
Methodist Church, 13000 West Baseline Road 
(72210), serving ages twelve (12) – seventeen 
(17) 

$26,667.00 

Brandon House,  3802 West 12th Street 
(72204), serving ages six (6) – eleven (11) 

$25,667.00 

Our House, Inc., 302 East Roosevelt Road 
(72206), serving ages six (6) – eleven (11) 

$25,000.00 

Our House, Inc., 302 East Roosevelt Road 
(72206), serving ages twelve (12) – seventeen 
(17) 

$26,667.00 

Bridge2Success, 3409 Baseline Road (72209), 
serving ages six (6) – eleven (11) 

$26,667.00 

TOTAL $297,663.00 
 

 


	Subject:

